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No. 206, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1915. 

CHAPTER. 143. 
AN ACT to repeal section 649-23 of the statutes, relating to the 

Wisconsin national guard, aml to create a new section of the 
statutes relating to the Wisconsin national guard. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 649-23 of the statutes is repealed. 
SECTION 2. There is added to the statutes a new section to be 

numbered and to read : Section 649-23. The governor shall 
have authority to order, not to exceed one of each in any one year, 
a camp for advanced instruction in rifle practice and competition, 
a field camp of instruction for officers, and a field camp of instruc-
tion for non-commissioned officers; the duration of any such camp 
not to exceed six days, and the attendance to be limited to such of-
ficers and enlisted men as the governor may direct. The quarter-
master-general shall, subject to the approval of the governor, fur-
nish necessary transportation to the officers and men and provide 
for the proper maintenance of the camps. Officers and men de-
tailed for duty at these camps shall receive such pay as the gov-
ernor may direct ; provided, such pay shall not exceed the pay of 
officers and men at the annual encampments. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 27, 1915. 

No. 218, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1915. 

CHAPTER 144. 
AN ACT to repeal subsection 5 of section 94-9 and sections 

4543e and 4543e-1, relating to filing of financial statements 
of candidates. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SP:mm.1 1. Subsection 5 of section 94-9 and sections 4543c 
and 4543e-1 of the statutes are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 27, 1915. 


